HK$’000

Impact on profit for the year

Adjustment arising from completion of the Shenzhen Hawk Internet
Acquisition:
Increase in other income and gains 3,990

Net increase in profit for the year from continuing operations 3,990

Net increase in profit attributable to:
Owners of the parent 3,990

Impact on other comprehensive income for the year

Adjustment arising from completion of the Shenzhen Hawk Internet
Acquisition:
Other comprehensive income/(loss) that may be reclassified to profit or

loss in subsequent periods:
Exchange differences:

Translation of foreign operations 142

Net increase in other comprehensive income for the year 142

Net increase in total comprehensive income attributable to:
Owners of the parent 4,132

34

The effects of the adjustments arising from completion of the Shenzhen Hawk Internet
Acquisition described above on the financial position as at 31 December 2019 by line
items presented in the consolidated statement of financial position were as follows:

31 December
2019

Adjustments
arising from

completion of
the Shenzhen

Hawk Internet
Acquisition

31 December
2019

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(originally

stated) (restated)

Non-current assets
Goodwill 1,867,990 (26,377) 1,841,613
Investments in associates 1,398,627 10,641 1,409,268
Equity investments designated at fair value

through other comprehensive income 143,920 25,252 169,172

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities (46,840) (5,384) (52,224)

Total effects on net assets 11,936,766 4,132 11,940,898

Equity
Retained profits 3,358,840 3,990 3,362,830
Exchange fluctuation reserve (488,636) 142 (488,494)

Total effects on total equity 11,936,766 4,132 11,940,898

35

Impact on basic earnings per share

2019

Basic earnings per share before adjustments
For profit for the year HK100.06 cents

For profit from continuing operations HK79.96 cents

Adjustments arising from completion of the Shenzhen Hawk Internet
Acquisition HK0.18 cents

Restated basic earnings per share
For profit for the year HK100.24 cents

For profit from continuing operations HK80.14 cents

Impact on diluted earnings per share

2019

Diluted earnings per share before adjustments
For profit for the year HK98.24 cents

For profit from continuing operations HK78.51 cents

Adjustments arising from completion of the Shenzhen Hawk Internet